cui.com
date 08/13/2015
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  PDS2-M │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 7
FEATURES
• 2 W isolated output

range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
typ
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PDS2-S5-S3-M 5 4.5~5.5 3.3 40 400 1.32 100 78
PDS2-S5-S5-M 5 4.5~5.5 5 40 400 2 100 79
PDS2-S5-S9-M 5 4.5~5.5 9 22 222 2 100 82
PDS2-S5-S12-M 5 4.5~5.5 12 17 167 2 100 82
PDS2-S5-S15-M 5 4.5~5.5 15 13 133 2 100 83
PDS2-S12-S5-M 12 10.8~13.2 5 40 400 2 100 79
PDS2-S12-S9-M 12 10.8~13.2 9 22 222 2 100 82
PDS2-S12-S12-M 12 10.8~13.2 12 17 167 2 100 82
PDS2-S12-S15-M 12 10.8~13.2 15 13 133 2 100 83
PDS2-S12-S24-M 12 10.8~13.2 24 8 83 2 100 84
PDS2-S15-S15-M 15 13.5~16.5 15 13 133 2 100 83
PDS2-S24-S5-M 24 21.6~26.4 5 40 400 2 100 79
PDS2-S24-S9-M 24 21.6~26.4 9 22 222 2 100 82
PDS2-S24-S12-M 24 21.6~26.4 12 17 167 2 100 82
PDS2-S24-S15-M 24 21.6~26.4 15 13 133 2 100 83
PDS2-S24-S24-M 24 21.6~26.4 24 8 83 2 100 84
Notes:	 1.	Ripple	and	noise	are	measured	at	20	MHz	BW	by	“parallel	cable”	method	with	1	μF	ceramic	and	10	μF	electrolytic	capacitors	on	the	output.
For more information, please visit the product page.

MTBF as	per	MIL-HDBK-217F	at	25°C 3,500,000 hours
RoHS 2011/65/EU
PART NUMBER KEY
PDS2 - SXX - S XX - M - X
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Packaging Style
Packaging Options
"blank" = standard
TR = Tape & Reel
Base Number
Output
S = single SMT
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDS2-M │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 08/13/2015 │ page 3 of 7
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating temperature see derating curve -40 105 °C
storage temperature -55 125 °C
storage humidity non-condensing 95 %
temperature rise at full load, Ta = 25°C 25 °C
SOLDERABILITY
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
hand soldering 1.5 mm from case for 10 seconds 300 °C
reflow	soldering see	reflow	soldering	profile 245 °C
0
50
100
150
200
250 P e a k . Tem p 245 (M a x.)245
217
60 M ax
(>217 )
Se c
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (
°C
)
Time (sec.)
°C
°C
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDS2-M │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 08/13/2015 │ page 4 of 7
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions 12.70 x 11.20 x 7.25 (0.500 x 0.441 x 0.285 inch) mm
case material epoxy resin (UL94-V0)
weight 1.6 g
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Front View
Top View
Side View
Top View
PCB Layout
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN FUNCTION
1 GND
2 Vin
4 0V
5 +Vo
8 NC